

COVID-19 UPDATE NO.35

Thursday, 14 January 2021

Dear Members,

A member of staff at Modesto's has tested positive for COVID-19. C19s was identified when 50 F&B staff were tested for COVID-19 on 12 January 2021. C19s has been reported to the Ministry of Health (MOH) for the necessary precautionary measures and action. We are currently carrying out contact tracing at the Club on the movements of the infected staff members for the MOH.

As always, we will keep you updated as we receive news and information. We ask all members to follow all safety guidelines relating to you and your family's safety against the COVID-19 virus. Please stay at home and stay safe.

The Management THE ROYAL SELANGOR GOLF CLUB (351-D)

Jalan Kelab Golf, Off Jalan Tun Razak, 55000 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: +603-9206 3333 (GL) | Fax: +603-9285 3939 |

Email: info@rsgc.com.my | Website: www.rsgc.com.my